A.P.N. No.:	1420-27-312-0	01							
R.P.T.T.	\$3,705.00								
File No.:	1268668 WLD								
Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To:									
					Brian P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle E. Kachelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of The Kachelhoffer Revocable Living Trust, dated November 5, 1997 2882 Mac Drive				

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Brandy M. Marshall and Geoffrey S. Marshall, wife and husband, as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Brian P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle E. Kachelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of The Kachelhoffer Revocable Living Trust, dated November 5, 1997, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 7, of Block C, as set forth on the final subdivision map LDA #99-052 of BUCKBRUSH ESTATES, PHASE 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 13, 2003, in Book 303, at Page 5272, as Document No. 569784; and amended by Certificate of Amendment, recorded May 27, 2003, in Book 503, at Page 13355, as Document No. 578032.

*SUBJECT TO:

Minden, NV 89423

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 17, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Brandy M. Marshall	Geoffrey S. Marshall
State of NEVAda) ss	
County of Douglas	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Brandy M. Marshall and Geoffrey S. Marshall	e <u>22nd day of <u>June</u>, 2021</u>
Signature: Notan Public	- Pagaranga managanan
Notary Public	M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024

State of Nevada County of Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 23 day of ________, 2021 by Geoffrey S. Marshall.

Notary Public



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) 1420-27-312-001			-A
			/\
b)			()
\			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	<u> </u>	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordin	
g. □ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	9-
☐ Other	n. 🗆 Woolle Monte	inoles.	
C Other			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Broporty	¢ 050 000 00	
	osure Only (value of property	\$ 950,000.00	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	Sale Only (value of property	\$ 950,000.00	
d. Real Property Transfer	r Tay Due	\$ 3,705.00	<u> </u>
o. redain reporty manager	Tax Due	Ψ <u>3,703.00</u>	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	<	< 1	1
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	1
b. Explain Reason for			/
			/
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares a	ind acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury, purs	uant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the i	information provided is corr	rect to the best of their	information and belief.
and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon	to substantiate the inf	ormation provided herein
Furthermore, the parties agr	ree that disallowance of an	y claimed exemption.	or other determination of
additional tax due, may resu	alt in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due plus interest	at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally liable for	
		ind devoluting habite for	any additional amount owed.
	\neg	/ / /	/ , , ,
Signature	7	/ / /	/ , , ,
4	7	Capacity	any additional amount owed.
Signature Signature	2	/ / /	/ , , ,
4		Capacity	/ , , ,
Signature	2	Capacity	Enous Agent
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	2	CapacityCapacity	ENOW Agent
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	DRMATION	CapacityCapacityBUYER (GRANTER (REQUI	E) INFORMATION RED)
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar	DRMATION	CapacityCapacityBUYER (GRANTER (REQUIPER) Print Name: Brian in	E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall	DRMATION rshall and Geoffrey S.	Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTES (REQUI	E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle thelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall Address: 1386 Hawkins Pe	DRMATION rshall and Geoffrey S.	Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTER (REQUITED Print Name: Brian in E. Kacan in	E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle thelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of achelhoffer Revocable
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall Address: 1386 Hawkins Pe	ORMATION rshall and Geoffrey S.	Capacity Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE (REQUITED (R	E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle thelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall Address: 1386 Hawkins Pe	DRMATION rshall and Geoffrey S.	Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE (REQUITED (E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle chelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of achelhoffer Revocable Trust, dated November 5,
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall Address: 1386 Hawkins Pe	ORMATION rshall and Geoffrey S.	Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTER (REQUITED IN PRINT Name: Brian In E. Kacan	E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle chelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of achelhoffer Revocable Trust, dated November 5,
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall Address: 1386 Hawkins Pe	ORMATION rshall and Geoffrey S.	Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTER (REQUI) Print Name: Brian in E. Kac The Kac Living 1997 Address: 2882 Ma City: Minden	E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle thelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of achelhoffer Revocable Trust, dated November 5, ac Drive
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall Address: 1386 Hawkins Pe City: Gardnerville State: NV Z	DRMATION rshall and Geoffrey S. eak Ct. ip: 89423	Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTER (REQUI) Print Name: Brian E. Kac The K. Living 1997 Address: 2882 Ma City: Minden State: NV	E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle thelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of achelhoffer Revocable Trust, dated November 5, ac Drive Zip: 89423
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall Address: 1386 Hawkins Pe City: Gardnerville State: NV Z	DRMATION rshall and Geoffrey S. eak Ct. ip: 89423	Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTER (REQUI) Print Name: Brian E. Kac The K. Living 1997 Address: 2882 Ma City: Minden State: NV	E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle thelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of achelhoffer Revocable Trust, dated November 5, ac Drive Zip: 89423
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall Address: 1386 Hawkins Pe City: Gardnerville State: NV Z COMPANY/PERSON REQUENTIAL	DRMATION rshall and Geoffrey S. eak Ct. ip: 89423 DESTING RECORDING (re	Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTER (REQUI) Print Name: Brian E. Kac The K. Living 1997 Address: 2882 Ma City: Minden State: NV	E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle thelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of achelhoffer Revocable Trust, dated November 5, ac Drive Zip: 89423
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Brandy M. Mar Marshall Address: 1386 Hawkins Pe City: Gardnerville State: NV Z COMPANY/PERSON REQUIRED	DRMATION rshall and Geoffrey S. eak Ct. ip: 89423 DESTING RECORDING (re	Capacity Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE (REQUITED (E) INFORMATION RED) P. Kachelhoffer and Michelle thelhoffer, as Co-Trustees of achelhoffer Revocable Trust, dated November 5, ac Drive Zip: 89423